TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM662639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATT SOUTHERN LLC		02/28/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Ames Companies, Inc
Street Address:	13485 VETERANS WAY, SUITE 200
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32827
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77034876	DYNAMIC DESIGN
Serial Number:	85151777	DYNAMIC DESIGN
Serial Number:	85153391	DYNAMIC DESIGN
Serial Number:	78053993	SIMU-SLATE
Serial Number:	78053451	STONE EDGE
Serial Number:	77554897	TOTAL CONTROL
Serial Number:	77662278	CERAMIX
Serial Number:	85435541	DYNAMIC DESIGN
Serial Number:	85056184	STONECAST
Serial Number:	77731647	HDR
Serial Number:	77453496	SOUTHERN PATIO
Serial Number:	76067056	PERFECT PLANTER
Serial Number:	85980442	SOUTHERN PATIO
Serial Number:	85937832	HDR
Serial Number:	86518127	CMX
Serial Number:	86786438	TEAMINGOS
Serial Number:	87007365	GLOW BY SOUTHERN PATIO
Serial Number:	87059157	ROOTRISER
	•	TRADEMARK

900632013 **REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0130**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87769824	WALO	
Serial Number:	87769819	WATER LESS OFTEN	
Serial Number:	88075738	PERFECT POUR	
Serial Number:	88883138	FLEXSPACE	
Serial Number:	90077714	EARTH GROWN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Robyn S. Lederman

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMSTS0176TA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBYN S. LEDERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/rlederman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Merger ATTS to Ames#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0131

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

ATT SOUTHERN LLC

INTO THE AMES COMPANIES, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

First:

The name of the surviving corporation is **The Ames Companies, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the entity being merged into this surviving corporation is **ATT SOUTHERN LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company

Second:

The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the business entities.

Third:

The name of the surviving corporation is The Ames Companies, Inc.

Fourth:

The merger is to become effective as of February 28, 2021 at 11:59 P.M.

Fifth:

The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 13485 Veterans Way, Suite 200,

Orlando, FL 32827, an office of the surviving corporation.

Sixth:

A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on

request, without cost, to any stockholder of the surviving corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the _____ day February, 2021.

The Ames Companies, Inc.

By:

Name: Jennifer Adamy

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

& Secretary

SL1 1670244v1 067855.00001

RECORDED: 07/26/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007365 FRAME: 0132